

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.R.P.No.3746 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	NOTE
	26.12.2025	<p><u>NV, J</u></p> <p><u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u></p> <p>The present application is filed seeking to condone the delay of 237 days in re-presenting the present revision petition.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>For the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavit and considering the submissions made, the present application is ordered.</p> <p><u>C.R.P.No.3746 of 2025</u></p> <p>Notice before admission.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out</p>	

		<p>personal notice to the respondents by registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service in the Registry.</p> <p>List the matter after three (03) weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><hr/>NV,J <i>BSP</i></p>	
--	--	--	--