

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.R.P.No.3746 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	15.04.2026	<p data-bbox="496 616 576 651"><u>NV, J</u></p> <p data-bbox="496 689 1257 1003">Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner. Learned counsel for the petitioner filed memo of proof of service. As per the said memo, respondent No.2, who is wife of respondent No.1 also died leaving respondent Nos.3 to 5 as legal heirs.</p> <p data-bbox="592 1025 1102 1061">List the matter after two(2) weeks.</p> <p data-bbox="1118 1167 1257 1256" style="text-align: right;"><u>NV, J</u> TPS</p>	

--	--	--	--